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31.93% 38

68.07% 81

Q1
District 90 intends to add 1 day of AM student attendance/PM
professional learning to the calendar for the 2025-2026 school year. District

90 will continue to have days of AM student attendance/PM professional
learning on:- Friday, October 31, 2025- Friday, April 24, 2026- Friday, May

22, 2026These additional dates will NOT make the school year
longer.Choose your first preference for this date from the two options

below:
Answered: 119
 Skipped: 3

TOTAL 119
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Thursday,
January 29

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Thursday, January 8

Thursday, January 29
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52.50% 63

47.50% 57

Q2
District 90 holds spring Parent Teacher Conferences. These
conferences have been traditionally held at the end of February.Please

choose your preference below.
Answered: 120
 Skipped: 2

TOTAL 120
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Keep
conferences on

the evening ...

Move parent
teacher

conferences ...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Keep conferences on the evening of Thursday, February 26, 2026 and in the morning on Friday, February 27, 2026. (no
student attendance on Friday, February 27, 2026.)

Move parent teacher conferences to be slightly later in spring on Thursday, March 12, 2026 in the evening and the
morning on Friday, March 13, 2026. (no student attendance on Friday, March 13, 2026.)
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57.38% 70

42.62% 52

Q3
There are two scenarios that could take place within the 2025-2026
calendar in order to meet the contractual requirement of working 184 days.

Please choose your preference below. (please note that all scenarios
include three Institute Days before school begins.)

Answered: 122
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 122
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First
Institute Day

on Friday...

First
Institute Day
on Monday,...

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

First Institute Day on Friday August 15, 2026. First day of student attendance on Wednesday, August 20, 2025. Last
day of student attendance on Friday, June 5, 2026 (without use of emergency days).

First Institute Day on Monday, August 18, 2025. First day of student attendance on Thursday, August 21, 2025. Last
day of student attendance on Monday, June 8, 2026 (without use of emergency days).
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27.87% 34

42.62% 52

29.51% 36

Q4
What building do you consider your home base?
Answered: 122
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 122
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Lincoln

Roosevelt

Willard

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Lincoln

Roosevelt

Willard


